

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Wood Sewer & Excavating | | | | | | | | |
| E9238 County Road X | | | | | | | | |
| New London, WI 54961 | | | | | | | | |
| Dorner Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section 1 | | | | | | \$140,702.35 | | \$264,898.00 |
| | 1050 | Mobilization; complete as specified | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$28,750.00 | \$56,564.00 | \$56,564.00 |
| | 1120 | Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified | Square Feet | 390.00 | \$1.30 | \$507.00 | \$2.20 | \$858.00 |
| | 1308 | 7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 175.00 | \$82.00 | \$14,350.00 | \$169.00 | \$29,575.00 |
| | 1309 | 7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 70.00 | \$72.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$180.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| | 1318 | 8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 40.00 | \$76.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$190.00 | \$7,600.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Wood Sewer & Excavating | | | | | | | | |
| E9238 County Road X | | | | | | | | |
| New London, WI 54961 | | | | | | | | |
| Dorner Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 1319 | 8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 270.00 | \$86.00 | \$23,220.00 | \$197.00 | \$53,190.00 |
| | 1380 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 50.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.50 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 |
| | 1382 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 25.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.25 | \$6.00 | \$150.00 |
| | 1390 | Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified | Cubic Yards | 30.00 | \$11.00 | \$330.00 | \$11.00 | \$330.00 |
| | 1510 | 6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified | Square Feet | 40.00 | \$11.00 | \$440.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | 1540 | Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified | Square Feet | 20.00 | \$45.00 | \$900.00 | \$37.00 | \$740.00 |
| | 1550 | No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Linear Feet | 30.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$2.00 | \$60.00 |
| | 1560 | Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Each | 8.00 | \$12.00 | \$96.00 | \$11.00 | \$88.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Wood Sewer & Excavating | | | | | | | | |
| E9238 County Road X | | | | | | | | |
| New London, WI 54961 | | | | | | | | |
| Dorner Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 1904 | Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 85.00 | \$8.00 | \$680.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| | 1916 | 4' asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified | Square Yards | 35.00 | \$62.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$73.00 | \$2,555.00 |
| | 1918 | Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified | Square Yards | 25.00 | \$62.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 |
| | 1930 | Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified | Square Yards | 200.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$32.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| | 2508 | Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$121.00 | \$484.00 |
| | 2510 | Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$10.00 | \$40.00 | \$11.00 | \$44.00 |
| | 2516 | Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified | Each | 8.00 | \$75.00 | \$600.00 | \$21.00 | \$168.00 |
| | 3000 | Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 20.00 | \$268.00 | \$5,360.00 | \$131.00 | \$2,620.00 |
| | 3004 | Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 5.00 | \$960.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$154.00 | \$770.00 |
| | 3101 | Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 13.00 | \$868.00 | \$11,284.00 | \$835.00 | \$10,855.00 |
| | 3114 | Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified | Each | 34.00 | \$6.90 | \$234.60 | \$855.00 | \$29,070.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Wood Sewer & Excavating | | | | | | | | |
| Dorner Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| E9238 County Road X | | | | | | | | |
| New London, WI 54961 | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 3116 | Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified | Each | 2.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$796.00 | \$1,592.00 |
| | 3118 | Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified | Each | 7.00 | \$460.00 | \$3,220.00 | \$483.00 | \$3,381.00 |
| | 3123 | Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 11.00 | \$768.00 | \$8,448.00 | \$787.00 | \$8,657.00 |
| | 3160 | Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified | Each | 3.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,003.00 | \$3,009.00 |
| | 3210 | Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$510.00 | \$510.00 | \$360.00 | \$360.00 |
| | 3214 | Furnish and install 12" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$860.00 | \$860.00 | \$528.00 | \$528.00 |
| | 3234 | Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 10.00 | \$99.00 | \$990.00 | \$123.00 | \$1,230.00 |
| | 3235 | Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 10.00 | \$99.00 | \$990.00 | \$129.00 | \$1,290.00 |
| | 3236 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$43.00 | \$172.00 | \$39.00 | \$156.00 |
| | 3300 | Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 3.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$948.00 | \$2,844.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Wood Sewer & Excavating | | | | | | | | |
| E9238 County Road X | | | | | | | | |
| New London, WI 54961 | | | | | | | | |
| Dorner Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 3304 | Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 2.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$2,050.00 |
| | 3314 | Furnish and install connection to existing 30" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,571.00 | \$2,571.00 |
| | 3892 | Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified | Tons | 10.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$26.00 | \$260.00 |
| | 3974 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| | 3975 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified | Gallons | 30.00 | \$7.50 | \$225.00 | \$14.00 | \$420.00 |
| | 3976 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup | Each | 4.00 | \$850.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$501.00 | \$2,004.00 |
| | 3977 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 25.00 | \$185.00 | \$4,625.00 | \$259.00 | \$6,475.00 |
| Bid Total: | | | | | | \$140,702.35 | | \$264,898.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Vinton Construction Company | | | | | | | | |
| PTS Contractors, Inc | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section 1 | | | | | | \$274,221.50 | | \$275,000.00 |
| | 1050 | Mobilization; complete as specified | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$56,500.00 | \$56,500.00 | \$41,286.00 | \$41,286.00 |
| | 1120 | Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified | Square Feet | 390.00 | \$2.00 | \$780.00 | \$2.30 | \$897.00 |
| | 1308 | 7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 175.00 | \$110.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$185.00 | \$32,375.00 |
| | 1309 | 7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 70.00 | \$115.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$200.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| | 1318 | 8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 40.00 | \$115.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$255.00 | \$10,200.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Vinton Construction Company | | | | | | | | |
| PTS Contractors, Inc | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 1319 | 8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 270.00 | \$125.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$215.00 | \$58,050.00 |
| | 1380 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 50.00 | \$2.00 | \$100.00 | \$5.50 | \$275.00 |
| | 1382 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 25.00 | \$3.00 | \$75.00 | \$6.50 | \$162.50 |
| | 1390 | Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified | Cubic Yards | 30.00 | \$15.00 | \$450.00 | \$10.50 | \$315.00 |
| | 1510 | 6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified | Square Feet | 40.00 | \$12.00 | \$480.00 | \$20.00 | \$800.00 |
| | 1540 | Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified | Square Feet | 20.00 | \$45.00 | \$900.00 | \$37.00 | \$740.00 |
| | 1550 | No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Linear Feet | 30.00 | \$1.50 | \$45.00 | \$2.00 | \$60.00 |
| | 1560 | Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Each | 8.00 | \$10.00 | \$80.00 | \$11.00 | \$88.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | | | |
| Vinton Construction Company | | | | | | | | |
| PTS Contractors, Inc | | | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 3304 | Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 2.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$535.00 | \$1,070.00 |
| | 3314 | Furnish and install connection to existing 30" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$2,195.00 | \$2,195.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$1,160.00 |
| | 3892 | Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified | Tons | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 |
| | 3974 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$6,360.00 |
| | 3975 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified | Gallons | 30.00 | \$7.50 | \$225.00 | \$8.00 | \$240.00 |
| | 3976 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup | Each | 4.00 | \$950.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$900.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| | 3977 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 25.00 | \$185.00 | \$4,625.00 | \$195.00 | \$4,875.00 |
| Bid Total: | | | | | | \$274,221.50 | | \$275,000.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|-------------|--------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | |
| DE GROOT, INC. | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
| Section 1 | | | | | | \$344,524.01 |
| | 1050 | Mobilization; complete as specified | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$48,985.00 | \$48,985.00 |
| | 1120 | Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified | Square Feet | 390.00 | \$9.09 | \$3,545.10 |
| | 1308 | 7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 175.00 | \$177.26 | \$31,020.50 |
| | 1309 | 7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 70.00 | \$189.07 | \$13,234.90 |
| | 1318 | 8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 40.00 | \$200.89 | \$8,035.60 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | |
| DE GROOT, INC. | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 1319 | 8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 270.00 | \$221.95 | \$59,926.50 |
| | 1380 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 50.00 | \$6.06 | \$303.00 |
| | 1382 | Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified | Square Yards | 25.00 | \$7.07 | \$176.75 |
| | 1390 | Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified | Cubic Yards | 30.00 | \$12.12 | \$363.60 |
| | 1510 | 6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified | Square Feet | 40.00 | \$17.71 | \$708.40 |
| | 1540 | Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified | Square Feet | 20.00 | \$41.36 | \$827.20 |
| | 1550 | No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Linear Feet | 30.00 | \$2.02 | \$60.60 |
| | 1560 | Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified | Each | 8.00 | \$12.12 | \$96.96 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | |
| DE GROOT, INC. | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 1904 | Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified | Square Yards | 85.00 | \$111.10 | \$9,443.50 |
| | 1916 | 4' asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified | Square Yards | 35.00 | \$106.05 | \$3,711.75 |
| | 1918 | Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified | Square Yards | 25.00 | \$10.10 | \$252.50 |
| | 1930 | Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified | Square Yards | 200.00 | \$37.88 | \$7,576.00 |
| | 2508 | Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$151.50 | \$606.00 |
| | 2510 | Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$126.25 | \$505.00 |
| | 2516 | Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified | Each | 8.00 | \$35.35 | \$282.80 |
| | 3000 | Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 20.00 | \$308.05 | \$6,161.00 |
| | 3004 | Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 5.00 | \$383.80 | \$1,919.00 |
| | 3101 | Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 13.00 | \$1,212.00 | \$15,756.00 |
| | 3114 | Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified | Each | 34.00 | \$1,734.42 | \$58,970.28 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | |
| DE GROOT, INC. | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 3116 | Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified | Each | 2.00 | \$454.50 | \$909.00 |
| | 3118 | Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified | Each | 7.00 | \$795.88 | \$5,571.16 |
| | 3123 | Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 11.00 | \$1,306.11 | \$14,367.21 |
| | 3160 | Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified | Each | 3.00 | \$858.50 | \$2,575.50 |
| | 3210 | Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$656.50 | \$656.50 |
| | 3214 | Furnish and install 12" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$828.20 | \$828.20 |
| | 3234 | Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 10.00 | \$85.85 | \$858.50 |
| | 3235 | Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified | Linear Feet | 10.00 | \$126.25 | \$1,262.50 |
| | 3236 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$50.50 | \$202.00 |
| | 3300 | Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 3.00 | \$4,040.00 | \$12,120.00 |

| Contract 21-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7965919) | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|---|---------------|----------|------------|---------------------|
| Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of | | | | | | |
| Bid Opening: 08/17/2021 11:00 AM CDT | | | | | | |
| DE GROOT, INC. | | | | | | |
| Section Title | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
| | 3304 | Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 2.00 | \$5,050.00 | \$10,100.00 |
| | 3314 | Furnish and install connection to existing 30" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified | Each | 1.00 | \$6,060.00 | \$6,060.00 |
| | 3892 | Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified | Tons | 10.00 | \$25.25 | \$252.50 |
| | 3974 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified | Each | 4.00 | \$1,666.50 | \$6,666.00 |
| | 3975 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified | Gallons | 30.00 | \$8.89 | \$266.70 |
| | 3976 | Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup | Each | 4.00 | \$1,055.45 | \$4,221.80 |
| | 3977 | Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified | Vertical Feet | 25.00 | \$205.54 | \$5,138.50 |
| Bid Total: | | | | | | \$344,524.01 |